Xiaomi Smart Band 8 Running Clip User Manual



Installation:

- 1.Press and fit the band body into teh Running Clip cavity in the correct direction.
- 2. Press the lace clip tab on the bottom of the Running Clip to open the spring clip.
- 3. Insert the lace clip underneath the shoelaces and press the spring clip to secure it.

Note: After installation is complete, check whether the band is facing towards the weather. If not, recorded data may be incorrect.

We recommend that you run an appropriate number of sections of your shoelaces through the lace clip to secure it. The lace clip may become loose it fastened with too few sections and may break away if fastened with too many sections.







Getting Started:

In the App or on the smart band, switch to the "Running Clip" mode. Follow on-screen prompts on the "Sports" page to start an outdoor running treadmill, power walking or cycling session.

Note:

- 1. This mode does not record data such as heart rate and blood oxygen.
- 2. Ensure that you have started a correspoding session in the App

otherwise no data will be recorded.

Removal:

- 1.Press the lace clip tab on the bottom of the Running Clip to open the spring clip. Remove the foot pod from the shoelaces.
- Gently insert your fingertip or a pry tool underneath the top or bottom of the Running Clip. Hold the recesssed areas of the band body and pull it up.
- 3. Separate the band body from the Running Clip.



Model: M2255AM1

Material: PC, TPU

Warranty Notice

As a Xiaomi consumer, you benefit under certain conditions from additional warranties. Xiaomi offrs specific consumer warranty benefits which are in addition to, and not instead of, any legal warranties provided by your national consumer law. The duration and conditions related to the legal warranties are provided by respective local laws. For more information about the consumer warranty benefits, please refer to Xiaomi's official website https://www.mi.com/en/service/warranty. Except as prohibited by laws or otherwise promised by Xiaomi, the after-sales services shall be limited to the country or region of the original purchase. Under the consumer warranty, the fullest extent permitted

by law, Xioami will, at its discretion, repair, replace or refund your product. Normal wear and tear, force majeure, abuse or damage caused by the user's negligence or fault are not warranted. The contact person for the after-sale service may be any person in Xiaomi's authorised service network, Xiaomi's authorized distributors or the final vendor who sold the products to you. If in doubt please contact the relevant person as Xiaomi may identify.

The present warranties does not Apply in Hong Kong and Taiwan. Products which were not duly imported and/or were not toly annufactured by Xiaomi and/or were not duly acquired from Xiaomi or a Xiaomi's official seller are not covered by the present warranties. As a per Applicable law you may benefit from warranties from the non-official retailer who sold the product. Therefore, Xiaomi invites you to contact the retailer from whom you purchased the product.

Manufactured by: Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd. Address: #019, 9th Floor, Building 6, 33 Xi'erqi Middle Road, Haidian District, Beijing, China, 100085

For further information, please go to www. mi.com

Importer: Beryko s.r.o. Pod Vinicemi 931/2, 301 00 Plzeň www.beryko.cz





